D I N - R A I L  P O W E R  S U P P L I E S / R E C E P T A C L E S
Acme’s new flagship line of DM Series
DC power supplies are an innovative
solution to a vast array of control
applications.
2
DM SERIES 0.6 TO 20 AMPS
Acme’s new flagship line of DM Series DC power supplies are an innovative solution to a vast array of control applications. Designed to

Voltage
Range DC
Output Voltage
Efficiency
(1)
Operating
Temperature
Height
(Inches)(Cm.)
Width
(Inches)(Cm.)
Depth
(Inches)(Cm.)
Weight
(Lbs.)(Kg.)
DM112045 54 W 4.5–3.4 90–254 VAC — 12 VDC (10–16 adj) 86% -10°C to +60°C 4.88 (124) 1.97 (50) 4.13 (105) 1.08 (0.49)
DM124025 60 W 2.5–2.1 90–254 VAC — 24 VDC (22–28 adj) 87% -10°C to +60°C 4.88 (124) 1.97 (50) 4.13 (105) 1.08 (0.49)
DM12420 480 W 20.0–17.1 90–254 VAC — 24 VDC (22–28 adj) 90% -10°C to +60°C 5.12 (130) 6.14 (156) 4.96 (126) 4.96 (2.25)
DM13613 480 W 13.3–12.0 90–254 VAC — 36 VDC (34–40 adj) 90% -10°C to +60°C 5.12 (130) 6.14 (156) 4.96 (126) 4.96 (2.25)
DM1480125 60 W 1.25–1.15 90–254 VAC — 48 VDC (46–52 adj) 89% -10°C to +60°C 4.88 (124) 1.97 (50) 4.13 (105) 1.08 (0.49)
DM14810 480 W 10.0–9.2 90–254 VAC — 48 VDC (46–52 adj) 90% -10°C to +60°C 5.12 (130) 6.14 (156) 4.96 (126) 4.96 (2.25)
Frequency: 47-63 Hz for all models
1. Depends upon specific model selection, output voltage and/or upon 120 or 240 VAC operation.
4
SLIMLINE SINGLE PHASE

Voltage Range
AC
Output Voltage
Efficiency
(1)
Operating
Temperature
Height
(Inches)(Cm.)
Width
(Inches)(Cm.)
Depth
(Inches)(Cm.)
Weight
(Lbs.)(Kg.)
DM11206S 72 W 6.0 - 4.8 90-264 VAC 12 VDC (12-15 adj) 87% -20°C to +60°C 4.88 (124) 1.26 (32) 4.02 (102) 0.92 (0.42)
DM11208S 96 W 8.0 - 6.4 90-264 VAC 12 VDC (12-15 adj) 89% -20°C to +60°C 4.88 (124) 1.57 (40) 4.45 (113) 1.37 (0.62)
DM11215S 180 W 15.0 90-264 VAC 12 VDC (12-15 adj) 88% -20°C to +60°C (1) 4.88 (124) 2.36 (60) 4.45 (113) 1.98 (0.9)
DM124033S 80 W 3.4 - 2.8 90-264 VAC 24 VDC (24-28 adj) 90% -20°C to +60°C 4.88 (124) 1.26 (32) 4.02 (102) 0.92 (0.42)
DM12405S 120 W 5.0 - 4.3 90-264 VAC 24 VDC (24-28 adj) 91% -20°C to +60°C 4.88 (124) 1.57 (40) 4.45 (113) 1.37 (0.62)
DM12410S 240 W 10.0 90-264 VAC 24 VDC (24-28 adj) 92% -20°C to +60°C (1) 4.88 (124) 2.36 (60) 4.45 (113) 1.98 (0.9)
DM148017S 80 W 1.7 - 1.4 90-264 VAC 48 VDC (48-56 adj) 90% -20°C to +60°C 4.88 (124) 1.26 (32) 4.02 (102) 0.92 (0.42)
DM148025S 120 W 2.5 - 2.1 90-264 VAC 48 VDC (48-56 adj) 91% -20°C to +60°C 4.88 (124) 1.57 (40) 4.45 (113) 1.37 (0.62)
DM14805S 240 W 5.0 90-264 VAC 48 VDC (48-56 adj) 92% -20°C to +60°C (1) 4.88 (124) 2.36 (60) 4.45 (113) 1.98 (0.9)
Frequency: 47-63 Hz for all models
1. Depends upon specific model selection, output voltage and/or upon 120 or 240 VAC operation.
 THREE PHASE
Catalog

Range AC
Output Voltage
Efficiency
(1)
Operating
Temperature
Height
(Inches)(Cm.)
Width
(Inches)(Cm.)
Depth
(Inches)(Cm.)
Weight
(Lbs.)(Kg.)
DMP1504 20 W 4.4 - 3.64 90-264 VAC 5 VDC (4.5-5.5 adj) 75% -10°C to +50°C 3.54 (90) 0.90 (22.8) 4.02 (102) 0.35 (0.16)
DMP1120125 15 W 1.25 - 1.07 90-264 VAC 12 VDC (10-14 adj) 78% -10°C to +50°C 3.54 (90) 0.90 (22.8) 4.02 (102) 0.29 (0.13)
DMP112025 30 W 3.0 - 2.14 90-264 VAC 12 VDC (10-14 adj) 84% -10°C to +50°C 3.54 (90) 0.90 (22.8) 4.02 (102) 0.35 (0.16)
DMP11204 50 W 5.0 - 3.57 90-264 VAC 12 VDC (10-14 adj) 83% -10°C to +50°C 3.54 (90) 1.26 (32) 4.02 (102) 0.51 (0.23)
DMP11502 30 W 2.14 - 1.67 90-264 VAC 15 VDC (14-18 adj) 84% -10°C to +50°C 3.54 (90) 0.90 (22.8) 4.02 (102) 0.35 (0.16)
DMP124006 15 W 0.68 - 0.54 90-264 VAC 24 VDC (22-28 adj) 81% -10°C to +50°C 3.54 (90) 0.90 (22.8) 4.02 (102) 0.29 (0.13)
DMP1240125 30 W 1.36 - 1.07 90-264 VAC 24 VDC (22-28 adj) 85% -10°C to +50°C 3.54 (90) 0.90 (22.8) 4.02 (102) 0.35 (0.16)
DMP12402 50 W 2.27 - 1.79 90-264 VAC 24 VDC (22-28 adj) 85% -10°C to +50°C 3.54 (90) 1.26 (32) 4.02 (102) 0.51 (0.23)
DMP14801 50 W 1.09 - 0.96 90-264 VAC 48 VDC (46-52 adj) 85% -10°C to +50°C 3.54 (90) 1.26 (32) 4.02 (102) 0.51 (0.23)
Frequency: 47-63 Hz for all models
1. Depends upon specific model selection, output voltage and/or upon 120 or 240 VAC operation.
Single Phase Slim Line Three Phase Plastic
DM SERIES DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS

4.80
[122]
1.77
[45]
1.95
[50]
2.92
[74]
3.10
[79]
4.31
[109]
Hard-Wired SPD
VPR
Model Number Surge Current Configuration Voltage MCOV In L-N L-G L-L N-G
HBL3W100C 100kA 1 Ø, 3-wire+G 120V/240 150V 20kA 900V 1200V 1500V 700V
HBL4W100C 100kA 3 Ø, Wye, 4-wire+G 120V/208Y ① 150V 20kA 900V 1200V 1500V 700V
HBL8W100C 100kA 3 Ø, Wye, 4-wire+G 277V/480Y ② 320V 20kA 1200V 2000V 2500V 1000V
HBL9W100C 100kA 3 Ø, Delta, 3-wire 480V Delta 840V 20kA N/A N/A 3000V N/A
① 120/208Y series also applies to the following voltage 127/220Y
② 277/480Y series also applies to the following voltages 220/380Y, 230/400Y, and 240/415Y
8
TYPE 1 SPD’S

[49]
HBL4SA40, HBL5SA40,
HBL8SA40, HBL9SA40,
HBL10SA40 and HBL11SA40
3.00
[76]
3.60
[92]
3.39
[86]
2.64
[67]
HBL3W50
VPR
Model Number Surge Current Configuration Voltage MCOV SCCR In L-N L-G L-L
HBL3W50 50kA 1 Ø, 3-wire+G, side mounted 120V/240
150V L-N, L-G
300V L-L
25kA 10kA 700V 800V 1200V
10
HBLSDSA36
The HBLSDSA36 Type 1 SPD is designed and listed for indoor or outdoor installation and surge suppression for single-phase
three-wire 120/240 Vac 60 Hz electrical services. Two HBLSDSA36 Type 1 SPDs can be installed to provide surge suppression
on120/208V threephase four-wire services.
HBL4SA40, HBL8SA40
The HBL4SA40, ,HBL8SA40 Type 1 SPD is designed and listed for indoor or outdoor installation and surge suppression of
three-phase grounded electrical services from 120/208 Vac up to 480 Vac line to line and is used extensively in service entrance
panels to provide an efficient and economical means of surge suppression.
HBLSDSA36
VPR
Model Number Surge Current Configuration Voltage MCOV SCCR In L-N L-G L-L N-G
HBLSDSA36 36kA 1 Ø, 3-wire, back mounted 120V/240 150V 22kA 10kA 700V N/A 1200V N/A
HBL4SA40, HBL8SA40
VPR
Model Number
Modes of
Protection
Surge Current per Phase Configuration Voltage MCOV SCCR In L-N L-G L-L N-G
HBL4SA40 6 40kA 3 Ø, 4-wire 208Y/120V① 180V L-N 360V L-L 200kA 10kA 700V N/A 1200V N/A
HBL8SA40 6 40kA 3 Ø, 4-wire 208Y/120V① 420V L-N 840V L-L 200kA 10kA 1500V N/A 2500V N/A
① Applicable voltages: 220Y/127V, 208Y/120V
② Applicable voltages: 480Y/277V, 415Y/240V, 400Y/230V, 380Y/220V
11
NOTES